
Unit One—Making Arguments that Matter 

Mon., Aug. 18—Writing Diagnostics in 
class, introductions 
Wed., Aug. 20—in class assignment on 
values, read p.1-9, 24-29 in Warner 
Fri., Aug. 22—Who are you as a Writer? 
p.10-13 in Warner 

Mon., Aug. 25—Reading Like a Writer 
p.35-41 in Warner 
Wed., Aug. 27—read p.69-74 in Warner 
Fri., Aug. 29—Ethical Argument 
assignment 

Mon., Sep. 1—No Class—Labor Day 
Wed., Sep. 3— 
Fri., Sep. 5—Introduce passion argument 
assignment; p.158-161, do down drafts in 
class 

Mon., Sep. 8— 
Wed., Sep. 10— Peer Editing for Major 
Paper #1  
Fri., Sep. 12—Paper #1 due--Library tour 

 

 

 

 

 

Unit 2—Research Writing in the Age of AI 
Mon., Sep. 15—Harry Frankfurt, “On Bullshit” 
Wed., Sep. 17—Harry Frankfurt, “On Bullshit” 
continued 
Fri., Sep. 19—Ch 1 and 3 Verified; sentence 
assignment 

AI—How it works 
Mon., Sep. 22—Read Ch 5 and 7 in Verified 
Wed., Sep. 24-- 
Fri., Sep. 26—Plagiarism assignment 

Mon., Sep. 29—Read Chapter 6 in Verified 
Wed., Oct. 1 
Fri., Oct. 3 What do they mean? p.125-130 in 
Warner 

Mon., Oct. 6—Chapter 4 in Verified 
Wed., Oct. 8 
Fri., Oct. 10—Huh?  Say what? p136-139 in 
Warner  

Mon., Oct. 13—Fall Break 
Wed., Oct. 15-- 
Fri., Oct. 17—Peer Editing for Paper #2 in 
class 

Mon., Oct. 20 
Wed., Oct. 22 
Fri., Oct. 24—Major Paper #2 due 

 

 

Unit 3—Solving Local Problems with 
Persuasive Writing and Speaking 

Mon., Oct. 27—“Letter from Birmingham Jail” 
Wed., Oct. 29—“Letter from Birmingham Jail” 
Fri., Oct. 31—Local problems assignment 

Mon., Nov. 3—Problem, solution, audience 
sources—research in class 
Wed., Nov. 5—Problem sources, solution 
sources, audience strategy 
Fri., Nov. 7—Letters and emails 

Mon., Nov. 10—Social media show and tell 
Wed., Nov. 12—Drafting research presentations 
in class 
Fri., Nov. 14—Research Presentation practice 

Mon., Nov. 17-Research presentations 
Wed., Nov. 19—Research presentations 
Fri., Nov. 21—Peer editing for Major Paper 
#3 

Mon., Nov. 24—Major Paper #3 Due 
Wed., Nov. 26—No Class Thanksgiving 
Fri., Nov. 28—No Class Thanksgiving 

Mon., Dec. 1—Prep for Final Exam 
Wed., Dec. 3—Prep for Final Exam 

 

The Final Exam for this class will be 3:15-5:15 
on Friday, December  5



 
 

 


